PETER D. SHEPHERD
Deputy Attorney General

HARDY MYERS

Attormey General

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
GENERAL COUNSEL DIVISION

July 2, 2008

Traci Kirkpatrick

Administrative Law Judge

Public Utility Commission of Oregon
550 Capitol St NE — Suite 215

PO Box 2148

Salem OR 97308-2148

Re: UM 1374 — Supplemental Submission from the Oregon Independent Evaluators
Boston Pacific Co. — Chehalis Power Generating Plant

Dear Judge Kirkpatrick:

Enclosed with this letter is a document entitled “Supplemental Analysis of PacifiCorp’s
Waiver Request for the Chehalis Power Generating Plant” that staff is submitting in PUC Docket
UM 1374 on behalf of one of the Oregon Independent Evaluators, Boston Pacific. Please note
that this supplemental report from Boston Pacific is not complete at this time. The full report
will include Exhibit Three which contains highly-confidential data responses from PacifiCorp.
Staff will file this exhibit immediately upon receipt (expected to be delivered July 3, 2008).

The attached document contains highly-confidential Non-Public Information that should
only be disclosed and distributed in accordance with your Special Protective Order {Order No.
08-326). 1 am submitting this highly-confidential Non-Public Information Final Report in the
manner specified by the Special Protective Order (i.e. on green paper that is placed within a
sealed, marked, envelope).

Please note that I am not serving the Non-Public Information on any UM 1374 party.
Any party desiring to view this highly-confidential information must first comply with the
Special Protective Order’s requirements and then submit a request for copies of such information
directly to the Public Utility Commission’s Administrative Proceedings Division.

Sincerely,
" LS Y

Michael T. Weirich

Assistant Aftorney General

Regulated Utility & Business Section

MTW:nal/GENY3446

Enclosures
C: All parties by email only w/o enc.

1162 Court Street NE, Salem, OR 97301-4096 Telephone: (503) 378-6322 Fax: (503) 378-5300 TTY: {503) 378-5933



- S S

R~ e T = T

10
1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

Page 1 - CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE - UM 1374

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that on July 2, 2008, 1 served the foregoing LETTER upon all parties of record in

this proceeding by delivering a copy by electronic mail to the following:

W

SUSAN K ACKERMAN — HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL
ATTORNEY

9883 NW NOTTAGE DR

PORTLAND QR 97229
susan.k.ackerman@comcast.net

w

CITIZENS' UTILITY BOARD OF OREGON
LOWREY R BROWN ~ HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL
UTILITY ANALYST

610 SW BROADWAY - STE 308

PORTLAND OR 67205

towrey@oregoncub.org

JASON EISDORFER = HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL
ENERGY PROGRAM DIRECTOR

610 SW BROADWAY STE 308

PORTLAND OR 97205

jason@oregoncub.org

ROBERT JENKS -~ HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL
610 SW BROADWAY STE 308

PORTLAND OR 97205

bob@oregoncub.org

DAVISON VAN CLEVE PC

MELINDA J DAVISON ~ HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL
333 SW TAYLOR - STE 400

PORTLAND OR 97204

mall@dvclaw.com

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

DAVID HATTON ~ HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL
ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL
REGULATED UTILITY & BUSINESS SECTION
1162 COURT ST NE

SALEM OR 97301-4096
david.hatton@state.or.us

w

NW INDEPENDENT POWER PRODUCERS
ROBERT D KAHN

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

1117 MINOR AVENUE - STE 300

SEATTLE WA 98101

rkahn@nippc.org

PACIFICORP

NATALIE HOCKEN - CONFIDENTIAL
VICE PRESIDENT & GENERAL COUNSEL
825 NE MULTNOMAH - SUITE 2000
PORTLAND OR 97232
natalie.hocken®@pacificorp.com

PACIFICORP OREGON DOCKETS
OREGON DOCKETS

825 NE MULTNOMAH ST - STE 2000
PORTLAND OR 97232
oregondockets@pacificorp.com

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON
LISA C SCHWARTZ ~ HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL
PO BOX 2148

SALEM OR 97308-2148
lisa.c.schwartz@state.or.us

RFI CONSULTING INC

RANDALL J FALKENBERG — HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL
PMB 362

8343 ROSWELL RD

SANDY SPRINGS GA 30350

consultrfi@act.com

V@&Md@u@,

Neoma Lane

Legal Secretary

Department of Justice

Regulated Utility & Business Section

Department of Justice
1162 Court Street NE
Salem, OR 97301-4096
(503} 378-6322



