

July 2, 2008

Traci Kirkpatrick Administrative Law Judge Public Utility Commission of Oregon 550 Capitol St NE – Suite 215 PO Box 2148 Salem OR 97308-2148

Re: UM 1374 – Supplemental Submission from the Oregon Independent Evaluators Boston Pacific Co. – Chehalis Power Generating Plant

Dear Judge Kirkpatrick:

Enclosed with this letter is a document entitled "Supplemental Analysis of PacifiCorp's Waiver Request for the Chehalis Power Generating Plant" that staff is submitting in PUC Docket UM 1374 on behalf of one of the Oregon Independent Evaluators, Boston Pacific. Please note that this supplemental report from Boston Pacific is not complete at this time. The full report will include Exhibit Three which contains highly-confidential data responses from PacifiCorp. Staff will file this exhibit immediately upon receipt (expected to be delivered July 3, 2008).

The attached document contains highly-confidential Non-Public Information that should only be disclosed and distributed in accordance with your Special Protective Order (Order No. 08-326). I am submitting this highly-confidential Non-Public Information Final Report in the manner specified by the Special Protective Order (i.e. on green paper that is placed within a sealed, marked, envelope).

Please note that I am not serving the Non-Public Information on any UM 1374 party. Any party desiring to view this highly-confidential information must first comply with the Special Protective Order's requirements and then submit a request for copies of such information directly to the Public Utility Commission's Administrative Proceedings Division.

Sincerely,

Michael T. Weirich

Assistant Attorney General

Regulated Utility & Business Section

MTW:nal/GENY3446 Enclosures

C: All parties by email only w/o enc.

1	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	
2		
3	I certify that on July 2, 2008, I served the foregoing LETTER upon all parties of record in	
4	this proceeding by delivering a copy by electronic mail to the following:	
5	W	W
6	SUSAN K ACKERMAN – HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL ATTORNEY 9883 NW NOTTAGE DR	NW INDEPENDENT POWER PRODUCERS ROBERT D KAHN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
7	PORTLAND OR 97229 susan.k.ackerman@comcast.net	1117 MINOR AVENUE – STE 300 SEATTLE WA 98101
8	w	rkahn@nippc.org
9	CITIZENS' UTILITY BOARD OF OREGON LOWREY R BROWN - HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL UTILITY ANALYST	PACIFICORP NATALIE HOCKEN - CONFIDENTIAL VICE PRESIDENT & GENERAL COUNSEL
10	610 SW BROADWAY - STE 308 PORTLAND OR 97205	825 NE MULTNOMAH - SUITE 2000 PORTLAND OR 97232
11	lowrey@oregoncub.org	natalie.hocken@pacificorp.com
12	JASON EISDORFER – HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL ENERGY PROGRAM DIRECTOR 610 SW BROADWAY STE 308	PACIFICORP OREGON DOCKETS OREGON DOCKETS 825 NE MULTNOMAH ST - STE 2000
13	PORTLAND OR 97205 jason@oregoncub.org	PORTLAND OR 97232 oregondockets@pacificorp.com
14	ROBERT JENKS - HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL	PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON
15	610 SW BROADWAY STE 308 PORTLAND OR 97205	LISA C SCHWARTZ – HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL PO BOX 2148 SALEM OR 97308-2148
16	bob@oregoncub.org DAVISON VAN CLEVE PC	lisa.c.schwartz@state.or.us
17	MELINDA J DAVISON - HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL 333 SW TAYLOR - STE 400	RFI CONSULTING INC RANDALL J FALKENBERG – HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL
18	PORTLAND OR 97204 mail@dvclaw.com	PMB 362 8343 ROSWELL RD SANDY SPRINGS GA 30350
19	DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE DAVID HATTON - HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL	consultrfi@aol.com
20	ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL REGULATED UTILITY & BUSINESS SECTION	
21	1162 COURT ST NE SALEM OR 97301-4096 david.hatton@state.or.us	
22	david.Hattori@state.or.us	
23		Deona Lane
24		Neoma Lane Legal Secretary
25		Department of Justice Regulated Utility & Business Section
26		Tagainta Canty & Duomoso Socion

Page 1 - CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE – UM 1374